University of Toronto — Student Accounts
University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC)
2023 Summer Session Fee Schedules
International Students

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC)
including those who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto
Mississauga (UTM).

The fee tables summarize the following fees:

Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a specific program; there may be a full-time and/or part-
time rate.

Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is cancelled, the course fee is reversed in
accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

Minimum Charge: A minimum charge of $320.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in
the Summer semester on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the semester.

Incidental: Compulsory fees for University and student services.
System Access: Fee for the access to the Student Web Service — ACORN.

Ancillary: Fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. These fees are
displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN online invoice.

University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

Fees Invoice and Payment

For academic purposes, University of Toronto Scarborough operates on a trimester system:

1. Summer semester (May to August)
2. Fall semester (September to December)
3. Winter semester (January to April)

However, student fees are invoiced for two sessions, namely:

1. Fall/Winter session (September to April): The Fall/Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall and
Winter semester fees.
2. Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer semester fees.

All fees and charges posted to the ACORN invoice are payable when billed. Students are responsible for planning
sufficient time for payments to reach the University’s bank account and to be recorded in the student’s ACORN
account by the payment due date. The transfer of funds from major Canadian financial institutions normally
takes three to five business days, however the transfer from Canadian credit unions and financial institutions
from outside Canada can take much longer.

Paper invoices are not routinely mailed. Students are expected to monitor their account on ACORN. Failure to
check does not constitute non-receipt of an invoice and does not exempt students from meeting their financial
obligations.


https://www.acorn.utoronto.ca/
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Service Charges

Any outstanding account balance is subject to a monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per
annum) as per the fee payment and monthly service charge billing schedules that can be viewed at
www.fees.utoronto.ca or by clicking on the Guide to Reading your Invoice and Invoice FAQs link on the online

invoice in ACORN.

Fee Tables

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the applicable table(s):

Table 1

Bachelor of Arts or Science

Non-Degree Studies

Bachelor of Business Administration — Year 1

Computer Science (Major or Specialist) — Year 1

Double Degree Management & Finance (BBA) and Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc) - Year 1

Is smes \ A e~

Table 2

Bachelor of Busmess Adm|n|strat|on (Includmg Co op) Year 2 or Higher
Non-Degree Management Studies

Table 2A

Bachelor of Business Administration (Including Co-op) — Year 2 or Higher
Program Fee — Full-time International Students — enrolled in 2 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 2B

Bachelor of Business Administration (Including Co-op) — Year 2 or Higher
Course Fee — Full-time & Part-time International Students, including Students Registered
with AccessAbility Services — enrolled in < 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 2C

Bachelor of Business Administration (Including Co-op) — Year 2 or Higher
Course Fee — Full Time International Students, including Students Registered with
AccessAbility Services — enrolled in 1.5 to 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 3

Computer Science - Major or Specialist (including Co-op) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A

Computer Science - Major or Specialist (including Co-op) - Year 2 or Higher
Program Fee - Full-time International Students — enrolled in > 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 3B

Computer Science Major or Specialist (including Co-op) - Year 2 or Higher
Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time International Students, including Students Registered
with AccessAbility Services — enrolled in < 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 3C

Computer Science Major or Specialist (including Co-op) - Year 2 or Higher
Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with AccessAbility Services —
enrolled 1.5 to 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 4

Double Degree: Management & Finance (BBA) & Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc) — Year 2 or
Higher

Table 4A

Double Degree: Management & Finance (BBA) & Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc) — Year 2 or
Higher
Program Fee - Full-time Domestic (Ontario Resident) Students — enrolled in 2 2.0 credits in a
semester



http://www.fees.utoronto.ca/
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Double Degree: Management & Finance (BBA) & Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc) — Year 2 or
Higher

Table 4B

~ape=® Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic (Ontario Resident) Students, including Students
Registered with AccessAbility Services — enrolled in < 2.0 credits in a semester

Double Degree: Management & Finance (BBA) & Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc) — Year 2 or

Table ac | €N . . o . . N
Course Fee - Full-time Domestic (Ontario Resident) Students Registered with AccessAbility
Services — enrolled 1.5 to 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 5 Double Degree - Psychology (HBSc) & English (HBA) - Year 5

Double Degree - Psychology (HBSc) & English (HBA) - Year 5

Table 5A Program Fee - Full-time Domestic (Ontario Resident) Students — enrolled in 2 2.0 credits in a
semester

Table 5B Double Degree - Psychology (HBSc) & English (HBA) - Year 5

- Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic (Ontario Resident) Students, including Students
Registered with AccessAbility Services — enrolled in < 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 5C Double Degree - Psychology (HBSc) & English (HBA) - Year 5

I Course Fee - Full-time Domestic (Ontario Resident) Students Registered with AccessAbility
Services — enrolled 1.5 to 2.0 credits in a semester

Table 6 Co-op, Joint, & Program Placement Fees

Table 6A |Co-op Program Fees

Table 6B |Centennial Joint Program Fees
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Table 1

Bachelor of Arts or Science
Non-Degree Studies
Bachelor of Business Administration - Year 1
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 1
Double Degree - Management & Finance (BBA) & Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc) - Year 1
Double Degree - Psychology (HBSc) & English (HBA) - Year 1-4
Course Fee - Full-time & Part-time International Students

Incidental, . .
Initial System University
. Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit Course Fee Access &
. R (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Ancillary Fees (See Note 6)
(See Note 5)
0.5 $6,051.00 $224.04 $252.00 $6,527.04
Part-time 1.0 $12,102.00 $224.04 $252.00 $12,578.04
1.5 $18,153.00 $818.83 $252.00 $19,223.83
Full-time 2.0 $24,204.00 $818.83 $252.00 $25,274.83
2.5 $30,255.00 $818.83 $252.00 $31,325.83
3.0 $36,306.00 $818.83 $252.00 $37,376.83

Table 1 - Notes
1. Part-timeStatus: Enrolledinlessthan 1.5creditsinthe semester.

2. Full-timeStatus:Enrolledinl.5creditsormoreinthesemester (2.5creditsinthe semesteristhe
standard full-time course load).

3. A full-time student who cancels a course resulting in a course load to be less than 1.5
credits in a semester (part-time course load) after the 100% refund period will be charged
full-time Incidental fees.

Link to the Refund Schedule for UTSC

4. Students registered in the Combined BSc Environmental Science (UTSC) / Applied Science
(Civil, Chemical) MEng degree and who are registered in School of Graduate Studies
courses during their Undergraduate degree, will be assessed course fees from Table 1 for
the graduate level courses.

Notes continue on next page.
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5. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for

individual circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional
program fees (see Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International
Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid
Summer Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 2

Bachelor of Business Administration (including Co-op) — Year 2 or Higher
Non-Degree Management Studies

Table 2A

Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.0 credits or more in the semester)

Incidental, University
System Access & | Health Insurance Semester
Per Semester Program Fee | ancillary Fees | Plan (UHIP) Fees Total
(See Note 6) (See Note 7)

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2022 Summer or 2022-23 Fall/Winter $34,390.00 $818.83 $252.00 $35,460.83
session or earlier

Table 2A - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually in
Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. No matter how many courses a student intends to enroll in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be
charged the Program Fee.

4. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a
Program Fee. For fee calculation purposes, the Summer semester course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses as of May 15th and S courses as of July 4th.

a) The F course load count determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester on May
15th even if the student cancels the F courses after May 15th.

b) TheY course load determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the Y courses after May 15th.

c) The S course load count determined on July 4th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the S courses after July 4th.

Notes continue on next page
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5. Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees

billing on eService between April 12th and May 15th for F & Y courses, and up to July 4th for S
courses. See Note 4.

Link to eService

6. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

7. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience
(CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer
Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 2

Bachelor of Business Administration (including Co-op) — Year 2 or Higher
Non-Degree Management Studies

Table 2B

Course Fee - Full-time & Part-time International Students
including Students Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 7)
(enrolled in less than 2.0 credits in the semester)

Incidental, . .
et University
Initial System Access
] ) Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit Course Fee & Ancillary
. (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Fees (See Note 8)
(See Note 6)
Admitted to UTSC (or Part- 0.5 $6,878.00 $224.04 $252.00 $7,354.04
FAS or UTM) in: 2022 | i 1.0 $13,756.00 $224.04 $252.00 $14,232.04
Summer or 2022-23 Eull
Fall/Winter session or | ! 1.5 $20,634.00 $818.83 $252.00 $21,704.83
earlier time

Table 2B - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually in
Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. No matter how many courses a student intends to enroll in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be
charged the Program Fee.

4. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be chargeda
Program Fee. For fee calculation purposes, the Summer semester course load is determined with the following
formula: F+Y coursesasof May 15thandScoursesas of July 4th.

a) The F course load count determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester on May
15th even if the student cancels the F courses after May 15th:

b) TheY course load determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the Y courses after May 15th.

c) The S course load count determined on July 4th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the S courses after July 4th.

Notes continue on next page
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5. Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees
billing on eService between April 12th and May 15th for F & Y courses, and up to July 4th for S
courses. See Note 4.

Link to eService

6. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

7. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as
a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for the course load up to a maximum of 2.0
credits per semester. See Table 2C for tuition fees for course load of 1.5 and 2.0 credits.

8. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer
Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 2

Bachelor of Business Administration (including Co-op) — Year 2 or Higher
Non-Degree Management Studies

Table 2C

Course Fee - Full-time International Students
Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 3)
(enrolled in 1.5 to 2.0 credits in the semester)

Incidental, . .
- University
Initial System Access
. Course . Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit & Ancillary
. Fee (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Fees (See Note 5)
(See Note 4)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or
UTM) in: 2022 Summer or | Full- 1.5 $20,634.0 $818.83 $252.00 $21,704.83
2022-23 Fall/Winter session | time
or earlier 2.0 $27,512.0 $818.83 $252.00 $28,582.83

Table 2C - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually in Year

2.

2. If astudent enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses

completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a
learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for the course load up to a maximum of 2.0 credits
per semester. See Table 2B for part-time course load and the relevant tuition.

4. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table
6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

5. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer Term
fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 3

Computer Science — Major or Specialist (including Co-op)
Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A

Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.0 credits or more in the semester)

Incidental, University
System Access & | Health Insurance Semester
Per Semester Program Fee | ancillary Fees | Plan (UHIP) Fees Total
(See Note 6) (See Note 7)

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2022 Summer or 2022-23 Fall/Winter $31,290.00 $818.83 $252.00 $32,360.83
session or earlier

Table 3A - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually in Year
2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. No matter how many courses a student intends to enroll in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be
charged the Program Fee.

4. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be chargeda
ProgramFee. Forfeecalculation purposes, the Summersemester courseloadis determined withthe
following formula: F+Y coursesasof May 15thandS coursesasofJuly 4th.

a) The F course load count determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester on May
15th even if the student cancels the F courses after May 15th:

b) The Y course load determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the Y courses after May 15th.

c) The S course load count determined on July 4th will be fixed for the summer semester even if
the student cancels the S courses after July 4th.

Notes continue on next page
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5. Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees
billing on eService between April 12th and May 15th for F & Y courses, and up to July 4th for S
courses. See Note 4.

Link to eService

6. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

7. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience
(CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer
Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 3

Computer Science — Major or Specialist (including Co-op)

Year 2 or Higher

Table 3B

Course Fee - Full-time & Part-time International Students
including Students Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 7)

(enrolled in less than 2.0 credits in the semester)

Incidental, . .
et University
Initial System Access
. Course . Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit & Ancillary
. Fee (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Fees (See Note 8)
(See Note 6)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or Part-ti 0.5 $6,258.00 $224.04 $252.00 $6,734.04
UTM) in: 2022 Summer or art-ume 1251 224,04 552 12992 04
2022-23 Fall/Winter session 1.0 $12,516.0 $224.0 $252.00 $12,992.0
or earlier Full-time 1.5 $18,774.0 $818.83 $252.00 $19,844.83

Table 3B - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually in Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer credits),
this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses completed
during the second year of study onwards.

3. No matter how many courses a student intends to enroll in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be charged

the Program Fee.

4. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be chargedaProgram
Fee. Forfee calculation purposes, the Summer semester course loadis determined with the following formula: F+Y
coursesasofMay 15thandScoursesasof July 4th.

a) The F course load count determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester on May 15th
even if the student cancels the F courses after May 15th-

b) TheY course load determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the student
cancels the Y courses after May 15th.

c) The S course load count determined on July 4th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the S courses after July 4th.

Notes continue on next page
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5. Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees billing
on eService between April 12th and May 15th for F & Y courses, and up to July 4th for S courses. See Note

Link to eService

6. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table
6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

7. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a
learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for the course load up to a maximum of 2.0 credits
per semester. See Table 3C for course load of 1.5 and 2.0 credits and the relevant tuition.

8. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer Term
fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 3

Computer Science — Major or Specialist (including Co-op)
Year 2 or Higher

Table 3C

Course Fee - Full-time International Students
Students Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 3)
(enrolled in 1.5 to 2.0 credits in the semester)

Incidental, . .
- University
Initial System Access
. Course . Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit & Ancillary
. Fee (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Fees (See Note 5)
(See Note 4)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or
UTM) in: 2022 Summer or | Full- 1.5 $18,774.0 $818.83 $252.00 $19,844.83
2022-23 Fall/Winter session | time
or earlier 2.0 $25,032.0 $818.83 $252.00 $26,102.83

Table 3C - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually in Year
2.

2. If astudent enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a
learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for the course load up to a maximum of 2.0 credits
per semester. See Table 3B for part-time course load and the relevant tuition.

4. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table
6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

5. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer Term
fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 4

Double Degree: Management & Finance (BBA) & Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc)
— Year 2 or Higher

Table 4A

Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.0 credits or more in the semester)

Incidental, University
Per Semester Program Fee System Access & | Health Insurance Semester
g Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Total

Fees(See Note 6) | Fees(See Note 7)

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2022 Summer or 2022-23 Fall/Winter

session or

2021 Summer or 2021-22 Fall/Winter $34,390.00 $818.83 $252.00 $35,460.83
session or

2020 Summer or 2019-20 Fall/Winter

session

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM):

2019 Summer or 2019-20 Fall/Winter $20,775.00 $818.83 $252.00 $21,845.83

Session or earlier

Table 4A - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually in
Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. No matter how many courses a student intends to enroll in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be
charged the Program Fee.

4. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a
Program Fee. For fee calculation purposes, the Summer semester course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses as of May 15th and S courses as of July 4th.

a) The F course load count determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester on May
15th even if the student cancels the F courses after May 15th-

b) TheY course load determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the Y courses after May 15th.

c) The S course load count determined on July 4th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the S courses after July 4th. Notes continue on next page
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5. Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees

billing on eService between April 12th and May 15th for F & Y courses, and up to July 4th for S courses.
See Note 4.

Link to eService

6. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

7. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer Term
fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 4

Double Degree: Management & Finance (BBA) & Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc)
— Year 2 or Higher

Table 4B

Course Fee - Full-time & Part-time International Students
including Students Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 7)
(enrolled in less than 2.0 credits in the semester)

Incidental, . .
et University
Initial System Access
] ) Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit | Course Fee & Ancillary
. (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Fees (See Note 8)
(See Note 6)
C%i)tt?d t02 ngzS% (or FAS or Part.ti 0.5 $6,878.00 $224.04 $252.00 $7,354.04
n: ummer or art-time
or 2021 Summer or 2021-22
Fall/Winter session or .
2020 Summer or 2019-20 Full-time 1.5 $20,634.00 $818.83 $252.00 $21,704.83
Fall/Winter session
Admitted to UTSC FAS Part-time 0.5 $4,155.00 $224.04 $252.00 $4,631.04
tted t -
UTT/II):e 2819 SUﬂner 8; 1.0 $8,310.00 $224.04 $252.00 $8,786.04
2019-20 Fall/Winter Session
or earlier Full-time 1.5 $12,465.00 $818.83 $252.00 $13,535.83

Table 4B - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually
in Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. No matter how many courses a student intends to enroll in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be
charged the Program Fee.

Notes continue on next page
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4. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a
Program Fee. For fee calculation purposes, the Summer semester course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses as of May 15th and S courses as of July 4th.

a) The F course load count determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester on May
15th even if the student cancels the F courses after May 15th:

b) The Y course load determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the Y courses after May 15th.

c) The S course load count determined on July 4th will be fixed for the summer semester even if
the student cancels the S courses after July 4th.

5. Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees
billing on eService between April 12th and May 15th for F & Y courses, and up to July 4th for S
courses. See Note 4.

Link to eService

6. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

7. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as
a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for the course load up to a maximum of 2.0
credits per semester. See Table 4C for tuition fees for course load of 1.5 and 2.0 credits.

8. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer
Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 4

Double Degree: Management & Finance (BBA) & Statistics — Quantitative Finance (HBSc)
— Year 2 or Higher

Table 4C

Course Fee - Full-time International Students
Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 3)
(enrolled in 1.5 to 2.0 credits in the semester)

Incidental, . .
_ University
Initial System Access
] Course ) Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit & Ancillary
. Fee (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Fees (See Note 5)
(See Note 4)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or
UTM) in: 2022 Summer or 2022-
2021 Summer or 2021-22 .
Fall/Winter session or | time
2020 ~ Summer or 2019-20 2.0 $27,512.0 $818.83 $252.00 $28,582.83
Fall/Winter session
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or [ £ - 1.5 $12,465.0 $818.83 $252.00 $13,535.83
UTM): 2019 Summer or 2019-20 .
Fall/Winter Session or earlier time 2.0 $16,620.0 $818.83 $252.00 $17,690.83

Table 4C - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually
in Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as
a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for the course load up to a maximum of 2.0
credits per semester. See Table 4B for part-time course load and the relevant tuition.

Notes continue on next page
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There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

5. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer
Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 5

Double Degree - Psychology (HBSc) & English (HBA) - Year 5

Table 5A

Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.0 credits or more in the semester)

Incidental, University
System Access & | Health Insurance Semester
Per Semester Program Fee |  apcillary Fees | Plan (UHIP) Fees Total
(See Note 6) (See Note 7)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM):
2019 Summer or 2019-20 Fall/Winter $29,685.00 $818.83 $252.00 $30,755.83

Session or earlier

Table 5A - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually

in Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. No matter how many courses a student intends to enroll in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be

charged the Program Fee.

4. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a
Program Fee. For fee calculation purposes, the Summer semester course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses as of May 15th and S courses as of July 4th.

a) The F course load count determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester on May

15th even if the student cancels the F courses after May 15th:

b) TheY course load determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the Y courses after May 15th.
c) The S course load count determined on July 4th will be fixed for the summer semester even if
the student cancels the S courses after July 4th.

Notes continue on next page

19 | 16




University of Toronto — Student Accounts
University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC)
2023 Summer Session Fee Schedules
International Students

5. Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees
billing on eService between April 12th and May 15th for F & Y courses, and up to July 4th for S
courses. See Note 4.

Link to eService

6. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

7. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience
(CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer
Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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International Students

Table 5

Double Degree - Psychology (HBSc) & English (HBA) - Year 5

Table 5B

Course Fee - Full-time & Part-time International Students
including Students Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 7)
(enrolled in less than 2.0 credits in the semester)

Incidental, . .
et University
Initial System Access
] ) Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit | Course Fee & Ancillary
. (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Fees (See Note 8)
(See Note 6)
Admitted to UTSC FAS Part- 0.5 $5,937.00 $224.04 $252.00 $6,413.04
tted t .
UTM): 2019 2roC O FAS o1 time 1.0 $11,874.00 $224.04 $252.00 $12,350.04
20 Fall/Winter Session or Full-
earlier time 1.5 $17,811.00 $818.83 $252.00 $18,881.83

Table 5B - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually

in Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. No matter how many courses a student intends to enroll in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be
charged the Program Fee.

4. Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a
Program Fee. For fee calculation purposes, the Summer semester course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses as of May 15th and S courses as of July 4th.

a) The F course load count determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester on May
15th even if the student cancels the F courses after May 15th:
b) The Y course load determined on May 15th will be fixed for the summer semester even if the
student cancels the Y courses after May 15th.

c) The S course load count determined on July 4th will be fixed for the summer semester even if
the student cancels the S courses after July 4th.

Notes continue on next page
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5. Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees
billing on eService between April 12th and May 15th for F & Y courses, and up to July 4th for S
courses. See Note 4.

Link to eService

6. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

7. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as
a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for the course load up to a maximum of 2.0
credits per semester. See Table 5C for tuition fees for course load of 1.5 and 2.0 credits.

8. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer
Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.

Return to Table of Contents
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Table 5
Double Degree - Psychology (HBSc) & English (HBA) - Year 5

Table 5C

Course Fee - Full-time International Students
Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 3)
(enrolled in 1.5 to 2.0 credits in the semester)

Incidental, . .
_ University
Initial System Access
] Course ) Health Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit & Ancillary
. Fee (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight Fees (See Note 5)
(See Note 4)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or | £ 1.5 $8,905.50 $818.83 $252.00 $9,976.33
UTM): 2019 Summer or 2019-20 ti
i i i ime
Falliwinter Session or earlier 20 | $11,874.0 $818.83 $252.00 $12,044.83

Table 5C - Notes

1. Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after a student has earned 4.0 credits, usually
in Year 2.

2. If a student enters these programs after having earned more than 4.0 credits (including transfer
credits), this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all courses
completed during the second year of study onwards.

3. Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as
a learning accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for the course load up to a maximum of 2.0
credits per semester. See Table 5B for part-time course load and the relevant tuition.

4. There may be additional ancillary fees charged for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Co-op, Placement and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see
Table 6A or 6B). Check the online invoice in ACORN.

5. Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience (CIE).

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum) are calculated on unpaid Summer
Term fees and applied on the 15th of every month beginning in June.
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Table 6

Co-op, Joint, & Program Placement Fees

Table 6A

Co-op Program Fees

First Year: Students entering a Co-op program in Year 1 are assessed the fee

eight (8) times.

First Year Late Entry: Student entering the Management & International Business (MIB)
Co-op program part way through Year 1 are assessed the Admitted
in Year 1 fee two (2) times and the Late Entry fee six (6) times.

Late Entry: Student entering in Year 2 or higher are assessed the fee six (6)
times.
Per Semester Admitted in Late Entry
Year 1

Arts, Culture & Media $689.00 $918.00
Anthropology $689.00 $918.00
Biological Sciences $689.00 $918.00
Computer & Mathematical Sciences $806.00 $1,074.00
Critical Development Studies $1,084.00 $1,444.00
English $689.00 $918.00
French & Linguistics $689.00 $918.00
Historical & Cultural Studies $689.00 $918.00
Management (including Economic Policy) $786.00 $1,047.00
Management International Business — Direct Entry $861.00

Management International Business — Year 1 $886.00
Management International Business — Year 2 $1,148.00
Philosophy $689.00 $918.00
Physical & Environmental Sciences $806.00 $1,074.00
Political Science $689.00 $918.00
Psychology $689.00 $918.00

Notes for Table 6A are on the next page
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Table 6A - Notes

The list in Table 6A is presented by academic department. Consult Section 3 of the UTSC
Academic Calendar for a full list of co-op programs in each department.

Link to the UTSC Academic Calendar

Table 6B

Centennial Joint Program Fees

Assessed during attendance at Centennial College

Per Semester Fee
Journalism (Bachelor of Arts) $20.40
New Media Studies (Bachelor of Arts) $30.60
Paramedicine (Bachelor of Science) —Years 1,2 & 4 $96.90
Paramedicine (Bachelor of Science) — Year 3 $61.20

Return to Table of Contents
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